T)0

_	_	 -	 _	
				ij
			<b>2020</b>	11 11

To the Honorable Commis original documents or copy concid-

100859453

 DOCKET	NO. ·	3.	774-	091-0	PC	1
		_	_		_	

6

Please record

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

ZAMBON GROUP S.p.A.

10-9-98

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

- Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name

Execution Date: <u>June 25, 1998</u>

Name: BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V

2. Name and add party(ies):

Address: Strawinskylaan

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Additional name

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/836,984

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

- Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):...\$\_40.00
  - ☑ Enclosed
  - □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Deposit Account Number: 15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

40.00 OP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

J. Derek Mason, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 35,270

Total number of pages including cover sheet 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/21/1998 IMBUYEN 00000105 08836984

01 FC:581

Do not detach this portion

Gnuse

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0851

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ZAMBON GROUP S.p.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Via Della Chimica 9, VICENZA, Italy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent Serial No. 08/836.984 filed on 29 May 1997, entitled "Process for preparing 5-amino-2,4,6-triiodoisophthalic acid dichloride by chlorination of the corresponding acid in the presence of a tertiary amine salt or quaternary ammonium salt" (hereinafter said application); and

Whereas, BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Dutch corporation having a principal place of business at Strawinskylaan 3051, AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said application and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this  $25 \, \mathrm{th}$  day of  $3 \, \mathrm{une}$ ,  $3 \, \mathrm$ 

**RECORDED: 10/09/1998** 

ZAMBON GROUP S.p.A.

(Ennio Bonomini - Managing Director)

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0852